Whelpley, Scott V CTR (US) (Mon, 4 Nov 2019 at 11:46 AM)
to: "pdc@pdc.wa.gov" <pdc@pdc.wa.gov>
cc: scottwhelp@yahoo.com

Hello,

In response to the alleged violation. A friend of mine did file the report on time but did not push the
correct button to send the report. Since we have gone back into ORCA and ensured that we filed both
C3 and C4s correctly. | am an advocate for complete transparency and accept full responsibility for this
oversight. | apologize to those individuals that I’'ve created confusion or more work for because of this
error. | am sincerely grateful this was brought to my attention and ensure that it will never be
overlooked again. Thank you for your help.!

Respectfully,

Scott Whelpley

From: Scott Whelpley <scottwhelp@yahoo.com>

Sent: Monday, November 4, 2019 9:15 AM

To: Whelpley, Scott V CTR (US) <scott.whelpley.ctr@navy.mil>

Subject: [Non-DoD Source] Fwd: PDC - Whelpley, Scott: Alleged Violation of RCW 42.17A.235, .240 for
failure to timely file contribution and expenditure reports (C-3 & C-4 reports) (EY 19, Oct 19)

Sent from my iPhone



